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Vapengrupp  A  Klass 1 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Anders Öman Upplands Väsby Psk 4 2 6 4 4 3 4 2 29 21 18  110 
 2 Niklas Lundberg Sthlms Polisens Skf 1 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 27 18 14  100 
 3 Nikolaus Frank Katarina Psf 3 2 2 1 4 4 3 2 21 17 9 
 4 Mathias Ehrlund Grödinge Psk 3 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 16 12 10 
 5 Göran Claeson Össeby Pk 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 8 8 7 
 6 Jonas Kedland Össeby Pk 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 7 5 1 

 

Vapengrupp A Klass 2 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Peter Lundberg Sthlms Polisens Skf 6 4 6 6 6 5 6 6 45 23 25 S 210 
 2 Nils-Anders Ekberg SAPK 3 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 41 23 30 B 180 
 3 Leif Gäverth F16 Sf 4 4 6 4 6 6 3 6 39 23 24  160 
 4 Niklas Sjögren Bromma Pk 5 3 4 5 6 4 5 4 36 23 23  130 
 5 Rolf Castor LM Ericssons Pk 2 4 3 5 6 5 5 6 36 21 27  110 
 6 Ulf Mickols Roslagens Ps 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 36 21 15  100 
 7 Kenneth Järf Upplands Väsby Psk 5 3 6 5 4 5 2 5 35 22 26 
 8 Joakim Vesterholm Håtuna Pssk 5 3 5 6 5 4 2 5 35 21 26 
 9 Bengt Flodman Össeby Pk 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 6 34 21 20 
 10 Lennart Eriksson Hallstaviks Psk 3 3 5 5 6 3 5 4 34 20 21 
 11 Kaj Sjöberg Upplands Väsby Psk 2 3 6 3 5 4 4 6 33 23 25 
 12 Richard Calén Grödinge Psk 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 5 33 21 20 
 13 Stefan Koskinen Atlas Copco Pk 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 32 20 20 
 14 Björn Rosberg Sthlms Amatör F.Pist 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 4 32 18 16 
 15 Gunnar Johnsson Pk Svea Ing 1 4 3 4 3 3 5 5 4 31 20 19 
 16 Johan Sundblad Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 3 2 2 6 6 3 5 31 19 20 
 17 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 3 4 2 4 4 5 6 3 31 19 9 
 18 Mattias Blixt Håtuna Pssk 2 2 2 2 6 6 4 6 30 21 18 
 19 Björn Collborg SAPK 3 3 4 3 5 6 4 2 30 19 15 
 20 Amir Arsalani Gripen Pk 2 3 4 0 4 3 5 6 27 18 9 
 21 Gunnar Berggren Pk Svea Ing 1 3 0 1 1 3 6 4 5 23 15 15 
 22 Roger Lundquist Katarina Psf 1 2 4 2 4 5 3 1 22 14 5 
 23 André Wismar Ballongbergets Skf 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 20 15 7 



 24 Lars Hellman Lövsta Skf 4 2 1 1 0 4 3 2 17 12 11 
 25 Elon Öhma n Hallstaviks Psk 2 3 0 5 2 0 2 2 16 11 5 
 26 Marcus Tapaninen Håtuna Pssk 0 1 2 0 2 2 4 2 13 12 5 
 27 Stefan Johansson Össeby Pk 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 3 11 10 9 
 28 Ronnie Flodman Össeby Pk 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 9 9 8 
 
 
Vapengrupp A Klass 3 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 41 S 250 
 2 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 24 37 S 220 
 3 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 46 24 37 S 180 
 4 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 24 36 S 150 
 5 Jonas Hubner Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 24 33 S 140 
 6 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46 22 27 S 130 
 7 Roger Björkman Örebro Pssk 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 6 45 24 42 S 120 
 8 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 24 30 S 120 
 9 Curt Johansson Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 45 23 36 S 110 
 10 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Ss 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 45 23 35 S 110 
 11 Patrik Skottke Lövsta Skf 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 44 23 39 B 100 
 12 Lars Björn Sthlms Polisens Skf 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 44 23 29 B 100 
 13 Håkan Svensson Uppsala Handeldvpn 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 44 22 36 B 100 
 14 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 6 3 6 6 5 6 5 6 43 24 36 B 
 15 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 43 24 36 B 
 16 Jörgen Bergh Össeby Pk 6 4 6 6 6 4 5 6 43 24 29 B 
 17 Lars-Göran Larsson Pk Svea Ing 1 5 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 43 24 22 B 
 18 Daniel Eriksson Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 5 43 23 28 B 
 19 Mikael Torndal Salems Pk 5 3 6 6 6 6 5 5 42 24 30 B 
 20 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 6 4 6 5 6 6 4 5 42 24 21 B 
 21 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 42 23 24 B 
 22 Per Ljungstedt Ballongbergets Skf 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 42 23 22 B 
 23 Joakim Jedholt Lövsta Skf 6 4 6 6 5 6 3 6 42 22 33 B 
 24 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 5 6 6 6 3 5 5 42 22 31 B 
 25 Peter Åberg Lunda Skf Pistolsekt. 6 5 6 6 5 5 3 6 42 22 30 B 
 26 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 4 5 5 5 6 4 6 41 23 27 B 
 27 Thomas Erlandsson Salems Pk 6 3 4 6 5 6 6 5 41 22 40 B 
 28 Anders Morberg Lunda Skf Pistolsekt. 6 5 6 6 5 3 5 5 41 22 27 B 
 29 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets Skf 6 3 4 5 6 5 6 6 41 22 24 B 
 30 Kjell Larsson Katarina Psf 6 5 5 5 5 3 6 6 41 22 20 B 
 31 Lennart Dahlberg Bromma Pk 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 40 22 19 
 32 Håkan Calsnes Össeby Pk 6 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 39 22 26 
 33 Rudolf Komarek Össeby Pk 3 6 5 3 6 4 6 6 39 22 23 
 34 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skf 5 4 5 5 6 6 3 5 39 22 23 
 35 Urban Bertilson Södertälje Pk 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 4 39 22 11 
 36 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 1 5 6 5 5 6 5 39 21 33 
 37 Johan Enkvist Håtuna Pssk 6 6 4 6 5 5 4 3 39 20 20 
 38 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 6 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 38 23 21 
 39 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 4 4 4 6 5 6 4 38 22 28 
 40 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 5 3 5 6 5 4 5 5 38 21 29 
 41 John Falk Össeby Pk 5 5 5 3 6 6 4 4 38 21 25 
 42 Johnny Eriksson SAPK 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 6 37 22 22 
 43 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 5 6 6 3 5 4 3 5 37 21 21 
 44 Johan Högfeldt Katarina Psf 6 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 37 19 28 
 45 Björn Grunstein Gripen Pk 2 2 6 5 6 6 5 4 36 22 19 
 46 Ann-Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skf 5 4 4 3 5 6 3 6 36 21 35 
 47 Anders Gawell Salems Pk 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 36 21 18 



 48 Kent Önerud Bålsta Ss 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 36 21 14 
 49 Willy Heyman Gripen Pk 3 2 6 4 6 6 5 3 35 19 18 
 50 Jan Eng Pk Svea Ing 1 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 6 34 22 27 
 51 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skf 5 2 6 3 4 6 4 4 34 21 24 
 52 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Handeldvpn 5 4 6 3 5 5 1 4 33 20 10 
 53 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 3 6 5 2 5 3 2 5 31 20 10 
 54 Kjell Eriksson Ballongbergets Skf 1 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 30 21 15 
 55 Björn Westerlund Pk Svea Ing 1 4 2 3 5 4 5 3 2 28 17 19 
 56 Mikael Dahlberg Hallstaviks Psk 0 4 2 4 4 4 3 2 23 15 15 

 

Vapengrupp B Klass 2 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Olof Jonsson Össeby Pk 3 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 43 24 23 B 140 
 2 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Ps 3 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 42 23 28 B 120 
 3 Sam Skogh Lv 3 Skf 5 4 5 5 6 6 5 5 41 24 18  110 
 4 Maud Rylander Sthlms Polisens Skf 6 6 5 5 6 6 3 4 41 23 24  100 
 5 Björn Ericson F16 Sf 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 3 41 22 19 
 6 Kerstin Andersson Södertälje Pk 6 3 4 6 5 5 2 6 37 20 35 
 7 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skf 3 3 6 6 4 5 3 5 35 22 25 
 8 Tadeusz Domádej Håtuna Pssk 6 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 35 20 38 
 9 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 5 34 21 18 
 10 Ulf Fischer Katarina Psf 3 4 4 3 6 6 2 5 33 21 24 
 11 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Ps 3 3 6 2 1 4 4 4 27 17 18 
 12 Gunilla Karlsson Södertälje Pk 3 1 5 3 5 4 2 2 25 15 13 
 13 Margareta Asplund Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 1 1 4 2 5 2 2 21 13 5 
 14 Susanne Larsson Katarina Psf 1 1 5 1 0 1 3 2 14 11 5 

 

Vapengrupp B Klass 3 
 Pla Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Stig Arksand Katarina Psf 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 46 24 34 S 140 
 2 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 46 23 28 S 110 
 3 Jan-Åke Lindström Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 23 26 S 100 
 4 Roger Björkman Örebro Pssk 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 6 45 24 32 B 
 5 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 6 44 24 30 B 
 6 Maria Erngrund Döderhults Pk 6 4 4 5 6 6 5 6 42 24 26 B 
 7 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Handeldvpn 5 5 6 6 2 6 6 6 42 22 29 B 
 8 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Ss 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 39 21 24 
 9 Åke Bergroth Salems Pk 6 2 6 6 3 4 5 6 38 22 27 
 10 Sven Holmkvist Salems Pk 4 5 6 5 5 5 4 4 38 22 21 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass 1 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  hp 
 1 Niklas Lundberg Sthlms Polisens Skf 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46 24 27 S 140 
 2 Mathias Ehrlund Grödinge Psk 6 6 5 3 6 6 4 4 40 22 29  120 
 3 Lena Mickelsson Rosersberg Pk 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 37 21 25  110 
 4 Tony Buskas Pk Haningeskyttar 5 3 6 5 5 6 3 4 37 21 22  100 
 5 Magnus Lindström Håtuna Pssk 5 3 6 5 5 5 3 3 35 21 17 
 6 Jimmy Öberg Pk Svea Ing 1 6 3 5 6 3 5 2 5 35 18 28 
 7 Leif Sandberg Upplands Väsby Psk 1 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 34 20 23 
 8 Nikolaus Frank Katarina Psf 2 3 4 3 5 5 3 6 31 22 14 
 9 Jarkko Nurmi Össeby Pk 3 3 3 2 4 6 5 4 30 19 19 
 10 Anders Öman Upplands Väsby Psk 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 29 20 18 
 11 Lars Adolfsson Securitas Psk 5 3 2 4 3 3 3 5 28 17 19 



 12 Max Andersson Össeby Pk 5 3 0 2 3 1 1 4 19 13 8 
 13 Fredrik Aldebo Rosersberg Pk 2 1 1 3 2 1 3 3 16 12 9 
 14 Jonas Kedland Össeby Pk 5 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 13 10 0 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass 2 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Mats Åkersten Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 24 35 S 220 
 2 Sören Andersson Bromma Pk 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 45 23 36 S 190 
 3 Thomas Svensk Handens Psk 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 23 25 S 170 
 4 Thomas Ekstrand Securitas Psk 6 5 5 6 6 3 6 6 43 24 31 B 140 
 5 Joakim Silverdrake Össeby Pk 4 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 43 24 31 B 130 
 6 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Ps 6 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 43 23 37 B 120 
 7 Joakim Vesterholm Håtuna Pssk 5 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 43 23 27 B 120 
 8 Sam Skogh Lv 3 Skf 6 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 43 22 21 B 110 
 9 Raine Lampinen Salems Pk 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 6 41 24 34  110 
 10 Kenneth Andersson Bålsta Ss 6 4 5 5 5 4 6 6 41 23 29  110 
 11 Glenn Östman Rosersberg Pk 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 6 41 23 23  100 
 12 Claes Brehmer Örlogsberga Sf 6 4 5 5 6 4 6 5 41 23 18  100 
 13 Michael Stigstedt Lunda Skf Pistolsekt. 5 3 6 4 6 5 5 6 40 24 27  100 
 14 Mikael Pettersson F16 Sf 4 4 5 6 5 6 5 5 40 22 34 
 15 Dennis Hansson Pk Svea Ing 1 5 6 3 5 6 6 3 6 40 22 31 
 16 Örjan Lundberg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 3 5 5 6 5 4 6 40 22 20 
 17 Leif Gäverth F16 Sf 6 6 5 6 4 6 2 5 40 20 38 
 18 Mats Lodén Össeby Pk 6 5 5 5 3 6 5 5 40 20 17 
 19 Tadeusz Domádej Håtuna Pssk 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 39 23 32 
 20 Stefan Winzell Handens Psk 5 3 6 6 5 6 2 6 39 22 25 
 21 Kenneth Karlsson Össeby Pk 6 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 39 21 33 
 22 Lars Hellman Lövsta Skf 4 5 3 6 6 4 5 6 39 21 25 
 23 Peter Lundberg Sthlms Polisens Skf 6 6 0 5 5 6 5 6 39 19 35 
 24 Magnus Franzén KA 1 Skytteförening 3 5 4 6 6 5 3 6 38 22 35 
 25 Mattias Blixt Håtuna Pssk 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 5 38 22 19 
 26 Lennart Eriksson Hallstaviks Psk 0 6 6 6 4 6 4 6 38 20 29 
 27 Björn Pålson Roslagens Ps 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 6 37 23 31 
 28 Stefan Koskinen Atlas Copco Pk 5 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 37 21 25 
 29 Tomas Norgren Roslagens Ps 4 5 5 6 4 6 2 5 37 20 28 
 30 Richard Calén Grödinge Psk 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 5 36 23 28 
 31 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skf 5 3 4 5 4 6 3 6 36 22 27 
 32 Ulf Fischer Katarina Psf 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 36 21 22 
 33 Johan Gunnarsson Lövsta Skf 6 1 6 5 6 5 5 2 36 21 22 
 34 Pelle Sjöholm Hornsbergs Pistolskytteklubb 4 5 5 5 2 4 5 5 35 21 22 
 35 Ulf Mickols Roslagens Ps 0 5 4 6 6 5 5 4 35 21 22 
 36 Amir Arsalani Gripen Pk 1 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 35 20 22 
 37 Peter Granath Pk Svea Ing 1 4 4 5 6 6 4 2 3 34 19 26 
 38 Johan Sundblad Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 2 3 5 6 4 4 5 33 21 21 
 39 Kaj Sjöberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 5 2 5 6 4 3 4 33 18 16 
 40 Per-Åke Hörnfeldt Össeby Pk 4 0 6 6 3 4 6 4 33 17 19 
 41 Tord Almlöf Örlogsberga Sf 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 32 20 25 
 42 Kenneth Järf Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 3 2 2 5 4 6 32 20 23 
 43 Marcus Tapaninen Håtuna Pssk 6 5 1 6 3 4 4 2 31 15 15 
 44 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 3 3 2 5 3 5 3 6 30 19 24 
 45 Johan Stuube Hornsbergs Pistolskytteklubb 5 3 2 5 5 3 4 2 29 18 11 
 46 Urban Lundström SAPK 4 2 4 5 4 4 2 4 29 16 28 

 47 Adam  Ström Handens Psk 3 0 6 2 5 5 2 5 28 18 12 
 48 Johan Lewin Håtuna Pssk 5 2 2 4 4 0 6 5 28 18 7 
 49 Björn Rosberg Sthlms Amatör F.Pist 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 27 18 14 



 50 Fredrik Josephsson Österåkers Sk Center Pk 3 4 4 6 1 5 2 2 27 16 17 
 51 Björn Collborg SAPK 4 1 3 3 4 2 3 5 25 18 14 
 52 André Wismar Ballongbergets Skf 4 0 3 4 2 1 4 3 21 15 18 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass 3 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Patrik Skottke Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 39 S 220 
 2 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 37 S 190 
 3 Mikael Torndal Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 30 S 170 
 4 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 24 27 S 140 
 5 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 23 42 S 130 
 6 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 46 24 42 S 120 
 7 Christer Haag Svartsjö Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 24 35 S 120 
 8 Jörgen Bergh Össeby Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 46 23 32 S 110 

 9 Arne Betzén Ballongbergets Skf 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46 23 30 S 110 
 10 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 45 24 39 S 100 
 11 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 45 24 37 S 100 
 12 Jonas Hubner Salems Pk 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 6 45 24 35 S 100 
 13 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 5 4 6 6 45 24 26 S 
 14 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 5 5 6 4 6 6 6 6 44 23 40 B 
 15 Johan Högfeldt Katarina Psf 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 44 23 35 B 
 16 Johan Enkvist Håtuna Pssk 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 44 23 34 B 
 17 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 44 23 33 B 
 18 Håkan Svensson Uppsala Handeldvpn 5 6 4 6 6 5 6 6 44 23 22 B 
 19 Conny Bjerkeng Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 6 6 3 6 5 6 44 22 30 B 
 20 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Ss 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 5 43 24 31 B 
 21 Roger Björkman Örebro Pssk 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 43 24 26 B 
 22 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Ss 6 6 5 5 5 6 4 6 43 23 43 B 
 23 Joel Ingo Håtuna Pssk 6 6 5 6 4 4 6 6 43 23 36 B 
 24 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Handeldvpn 6 4 5 4 5 6 6 6 42 24 36 B 
 25 Peter Åberg Lunda Skf Pistolsekt. 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 42 24 33 B 
 26 John Falk Össeby Pk 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 42 23 31 B 
 27 Urban Bertilson Södertälje Pk 4 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 42 23 22 B 
 28 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 6 42 22 33 B 
 29 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 42 22 27 B 
 30 Thomas Erlandsson Salems Pk 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 4 42 21 35 B 
 31 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 6 5 5 4 4 6 6 42 21 29 B 
 32 Hans Öberg Svartsjö Psk 5 2 5 6 5 6 6 6 41 23 36  
 33 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 6 6 3 6 5 5 41 23 13 
 34 Anders Gawell Salems Pk 4 6 5 6 3 6 5 6 41 22 31 
 35 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets Skf 6 3 5 6 6 6 6 3 41 22 21 
 36 Mikael Dahlberg Hallstaviks Psk 5 5 6 5 4 6 6 4 41 21 35 
 37 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Ps 2 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 40 23 43 
 38 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skf 6 3 4 6 5 5 5 6 40 22 33 
 39 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 5 5 5 6 5 5 3 6 40 22 31 
 40 Joakim Jedholt Lövsta Skf 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 6 39 24 21 
 41 Jan Eng Pk Svea Ing 1 5 4 5 3 6 5 6 5 39 23 29 
 42 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 5 5 6 5 4 6 3 5 39 23 23 
 43 Lars Björn Sthlms Polisens Skf 4 6 5 6 4 6 2 6 39 21 32 
 44 Kent Önerud Bålsta Ss 5 4 5 6 6 6 2 5 39 20 23 
 45 Elon Öhma n Hallstaviks Psk 5 4 5 6 3 6 4 5 38 22 32 
 46 Lars Adsjö Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 2 38 21 14 
 47 Johnny Eriksson SAPK 5 4 3 4 6 6 4 5 37 22 26 
 48 Håkan Calsnes Össeby Pk 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 6 36 23 34 
 49 Per Ljungstedt Ballongbergets Skf 5 3 6 6 4 6 2 4 36 21 35 



 

Vapengrupp C Klass D1 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Susanna Öhma n Pk Haningeskyttar 2 2 5 6 5 3 3 5 31 19 14  100 
 2 Annelie Almstedt Hornsbergs Pistolskytteklubb 4 3 2 5 4 2 2 5 27 19 16 

 

Vapengrupp C Klass D2 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Maud Rylander Sthlms Polisens Skf 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 23 26 S 160 
 2 Kickie Svedberg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 3 6 4 6 3 3 6 37 22 20  100 
 3 Gunilla Karlsson Södertälje Pk 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 5 30 19 16 
 4 Jenny Rönnmark Hornsbergs Pistolskytteklubb 6 0 5 5 1 5 4 4 30 16 21 
 5 Kerstin Andersson Södertälje Pk 5 2 2 5 5 3 2 5 29 18 17 
 6 Anna-Lena Kristiansen Sthlms Polisens Skf 4 3 4 1 3 5 3 5 28 17 13 
 7 Margareta Asplund Mälarhöjdens Ps 1 2 2 3 4 4 3 1 20 14 7 
 8 Jeanette Grunstein Gripen Pk 3 0 5 2 1 2 0 0 13 10 5 

 

Vapengrupp C Klass D3 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Monica Brunkvist Södertälje Pk 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 46 23 24 S 110 
 2 Ann-Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skf 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 23 36 S 100 
 3 Camilla Dahlgren Bålsta Ss 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 44 24 37 B 
 4 Linda Svensson Uppsala Handeldvpn 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 6 44 24 31 B 
 5 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skf 6 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 43 23 27 B 
 6 Maria Erngrund Döderhults Pk 5 5 4 6 6 5 2 6 39 20 26 

 

Vapengrupp C Klass Jun 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Andreas Persson Pk Svea Ing 1 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 6 37 21 21  100 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass Vy 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Jan-Åke Lindström Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 35 S 160 
 2 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 24 36 S 130 
 3 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 46 23 32 S 110 
 4 Olof Jonsson Össeby Pk 6 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 45 22 34 S 100 
 5 Curt Johansson Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 5 3 5 6 43 23 27 B 
 6 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 4 43 22 22 B 
 7 Björn Grunstein Gripen Pk 6 4 5 4 5 6 6 6 42 24 23 B 
 8 Jukka Laaksonen Ballongbergets Skf 5 6 6 6 4 6 4 5 42 22 36 B 
 9 Sven Holmkvist Salems Pk 6 4 6 4 4 6 6 5 41 22 20 
 10 Kjell Eriksson Ballongbergets Skf 6 5 6 6 5 4 4 5 41 20 21 
 11 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 6 3 4 6 5 5 6 5 40 22 26 
 12 Roger Lundquist Katarina Psf 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 38 21 27 
 13 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 6 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 37 21 30 
 14 Göran Wagner Össeby Pk 4 4 3 3 3 6 4 5 32 22 27 
 15 Rolf Eriksson Hornsbergs Pistolskytteklubb 4 3 3 1 3 1 4 3 22 15 6 

 

 



Vapengrupp C Klass Vä 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Paula Janver Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 46 24 40 S 180 
 2 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 45 23 24 S 150 
 3 Rudolf Komarek Össeby Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 5 44 22 38 B 120 

 4 Ulf Hansson Lövsta Skf 6 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 44 22 23 B 100 
 5 Sune Janver Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 43 22 29 B 
 6 Bertil Brink Katarina Psf 6 5 6 6 5 5 3 6 42 23 29 B 
 7 Stig Arksand Katarina Psf 5 4 5 6 6 6 4 6 42 22 28 B 
 8 Göran Hultin Össeby Pk 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 41 22 20 
 9 Karl-Axel Gustafsson Pk Svea Ing 1 4 6 4 4 5 6 5 6 40 22 36 
 10 Willy Heyman Gripen Pk 3 5 5 6 5 6 5 4 39 22 19 
 11 Hans Andersson Salems Pk 3 6 5 6 5 6 4 4 39 21 23 
 12 Björn Ericson F16 Sf 3 3 6 4 4 6 6 6 38 23 31 
 13 Åke Bergroth Salems Pk 5 5 6 6 6 3 2 5 38 21 20 
 14 Hans Wernholm Bromma Pk 2 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 37 21 28 
 15 Bo Beckman Lövsta Skf 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 34 20 27 
 16 Jan de Leeuw Össeby Pk 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 30 18 18 
 17 Carl-Gustaf Spetz Össeby Pk 3 3 4 4 1 1 5 4 25 16 12 
 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 1 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Fredrik Aldebo Rosersberg Pk 4 1 1 2 4 2 4 1 19 14 9  100 
 2 Lena Mickelsson Rosersberg Pk 1 1 0 2 4 5 1 2 16 10 7 

 

 

Vapengrupp R Klass 2 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 39 22 15  170 
 2 Mats Åkersten Pk Haningeskyttar 6 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 39 21 17  140 
 3 Hans Wernholm Bromma Pk 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 39 20 18  120 
 4 Roger Lundquist Katarina Psf 5 2 4 5 5 6 6 5 38 23 13  100 
 5 Leif Gäverth F16 Sf 5 3 6 5 5 6 2 6 38 21 30 
 6 Kaj Sjöberg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 38 21 19 
 7 Glenn Östman Rosersberg Pk 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 5 37 23 30 
 8 Björn Rosberg Sthlms Amatör F.Pist 5 2 4 5 4 6 5 6 37 21 24 
 9 Raine Lampinen Salems Pk 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 35 23 16 
 10 Magnus Franzén KA 1 Skytteförening 5 3 5 1 5 5 5 6 35 23 12 
 11 Lennart Eriksson Hallstaviks Psk 5 2 3 6 4 5 3 6 34 19 25 
 12 Joakim Silverdrake Össeby Pk 3 2 4 6 4 6 3 5 33 22 30 
 13 Kenneth Andersson Bålsta Ss 2 6 3 6 5 3 4 3 32 19 22 
 14 Sören Andersson Bromma Pk 5 1 4 4 3 3 4 5 29 18 18 
 15 Johan Lewin Håtuna Pssk 1 2 3 5 4 3 3 6 27 15 13 
 16 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 2 1 1 3 4 2 3 21 13 12 
 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 3 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P  Hp 
 1 Roger Björkman Örebro Pssk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 47 S 220 
 2 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 24 42 S 190 
 3 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skf 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 24 42 S 160 
 4 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 47 24 40 S 140 



 5 Curt Johansson Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 23 41 S 130 
 6 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 23 40 S 120 
 7 Håkan Svensson Uppsala Handeldvpn 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 23 31 S 110 
 8 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 46 24 39 B 110 
 9 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 24 37 B 100 
 10 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 24 36 B 100 
 11 Thomas Erlandsson Salems Pk 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 46 23 40 B 
 12 Thomas Karlsson Salems Pk 6 6 4 6 6 5 6 6 45 24 40 B 
 13 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Ss 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 24 38 B 
 14 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 5 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 45 24 36 B 
 15 Jonas Hubner Salems Pk 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 45 24 32 B 
 16 Johan Högfeldt Katarina Psf 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 45 24 32 B 
 17 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 45 23 31 B 
 18 Maria Erngrund Döderhults Pk 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 5 45 21 25 B 
 19 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 6 6 6 5 5 6 44 23 29 B 
 20 Linda Svensson Uppsala Handeldvpn 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 43 24 27 B 
 21 John Falk Össeby Pk 5 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 42 23 27  
 22 Lennart Dahlberg Bromma Pk 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 42 23 27 
 23 Joakim Jedholt Lövsta Skf 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 42 23 19 
 24 Mikael Torndal Salems Pk 4 6 4 4 6 6 5 6 41 24 36 
 25 Kent Önerud Bålsta Ss 6 4 4 6 6 6 3 6 41 23 30 
 26 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 6 41 22 23 
 27 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf 4 6 6 5 6 5 3 6 41 22 19 
 28 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Ss 6 3 5 5 5 6 6 4 40 23 24 
 29 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 5 4 5 2 6 40 22 30 
 30 Elon Öhma n Hallstaviks Psk 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 40 22 27 
 31 Ann-Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skf 6 5 3 6 5 6 3 6 40 21 35 
 32 Conny Bjerkeng Pk Haningeskyttar 6 5 5 5 5 6 3 5 40 21 30 
 33 Mikael Dahlberg Hallstaviks Psk 6 4 5 6 4 6 4 5 40 21 28 
 34 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 4 3 6 5 3 6 6 6 39 23 38 
 35 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Ss 5 6 6 5 5 6 3 3 39 21 22 
 36 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 3 4 4 6 6 6 4 5 38 23 28 
 37 Anders Gawell Salems Pk 5 3 4 5 4 5 6 6 38 21 23 
 38 Arne Betzén Ballongbergets Skf 6 2 5 6 3 5 3 5 35 19 30 
 39 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skf 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 34 20 17 
 40 Anders Morberg Lunda Skf Pistolsekt. 4 5 1 5 5 6 2 5 33 19 25 
 41 Camilla Dahlgren Bålsta Ss 4 1 3 6 5 5 2 5 31 21 25 
 42 Hans Öberg Svartsjö Psk 3 0 6 3 1 2 2 2 19 12 19 

 

 

 

LAGTÄVLING 

 
1 Lövsta Skf Lag 1 141 71 117 Medaljer

 Pelle Carlsson 47 23 42
 Håkan Björn 46 24 36
 Patrik Skottke 48 24 39
   

2 Pk Haningeskyttar 137 70 92 Medaljer
 Conny Bjerkeng 44 22 30
 Johan Tavaststjerna 47 24 27
 Mats Åkersten 46 24 35
   

3 Bålsta Ss 132 70 106 Medaljer
 Daniel Svahn 43 22 43



 Mikael Eriksson 45 24 26
 Camilla Dahlgren 44 24 37
   

4 Katarina Psf Lag 1 132 69 103
 Johan Högfeldt 44 23 35
 Stig Arksand 42 22 28
 Paula Janver 46 24 40
   

5 Katarina Psf Lag 2 132 69 87
 Peter Siegel 43 22 22
 Staffan Lönnström 47 24 36
 Bertil Brink 42 23 29
   

6 Lövsta Skf Lag 2 128 68 101
 Ann-Louise Arktoft 40 21 35
 Anna Törnqvist 43 23 27
 Torbjörn Hamrén 45 24 39
   

7 Bromma Pk Lag 1 122 66 83
 Sören Andersson 45 23 36
 Hans Wernholm 37 21 28
 Lennart Dahlberg 40 22 19
   

8 Össeby Pk Lag 2 120 68 79
 Björn Pettersson 39 23 23
 John Falk 38 21 25
 Joakim Silverdrake 43 24 31
   

9 Handens Psk Lag 1 112 63 62
 Adam Ström 28 18 12
 Thomas Svensk 45 23 25
 Stefan Winzell 39 22 25
   

10 SAPK Lag 1 107 61 80
 Nils-Anders Ekberg 41 23 30
 Johnny Eriksson 37 22 22
 Urban Lundström 29 16 28
   

11 Össeby Pk Lag 1 90 54 73
 Göran Claeson 8 8 7
 Jörgen Bergh 46 23 32
 Håkan Calsnes 36 23 34
   

12 Össeby Pk Lag 3 85 50 48
 Göran Hultin 41 22 20
 Stefan Johansson 11 11 9
 Per-Åke Hörnfeldt 33 17 19

 


